

T
SLP(C)No. 19319 OF 2000

ITEM No.29

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19319/2000

(From the judgment and order dated 11/8/2000 in CWP 19672/98
of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SUNDER SINGH (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHARAT BHUSHAN

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for further direction and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date : 16/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

On April 29, 2000 this Court ordered notice on
I.A.No.4 and Mr.H.K.Puri, Advocate, accepted notice for the
respondent. Now he submits that he is having no instructions
in the matter.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent. Dasti service,
in addition, is permitted.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master