

(  
ITEM NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

I.A. NO... CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7922 OF 2003

SUNDER SINGH (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHARAT BHUSHAN

Respondent(s)

(For forging the signatures of the applicant in the undertaking and appln. for exemption from filing an

official translation of the accompanying document annexures)(With prayer for inter relief)

Date: 04/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For sole Respondent

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No order is required from this Court at present.

KUMAR)

(B.SUDHEENDRA

ar

hj